

Order Below Exh.5 in M.A.C.P. No. 50/2022 (NFL)

In the matter of

Devabhai Dhulabhai Patel

... Applicant

V/s

Jayeshbhai Natubhai Vaghari (Devipujak) & others

... Respondents

- 01.** The present application was moved by the applicant, seeking interim compensation of Rs.25,000/- as “No Fault Liability” under Section 140 of M.V. Act, 1988.
- 02.** Today, the matter was listed on board, however learned advocate Mr. V. M. Darji has appeared on behalf of the applicant before the Tribunal and has made an endorsement on the margin of the said application, stating that he is not keen to proceed further with the interim application, hence has submitted “**not press**” the said application at Exh.05.
- 03.** In view of the endorsement of “**not press**” made by Ld. Advocate representing the applicant in this claim petition, this application at **Exh. 5** stands disposed of as “**not pressed**”.

The order is pronounced in the open Tribunal on the 11th day of March, 2024 under my hand and seal.

Date: 11/03/2024
Place: Himmatnagar

(Kanubhai R. Rabari)
Chairman
MAC Tribunal (Main)
Sabarkantha at Himmatnagar
UIC No. GJ00477